

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W20000082387
00647

Office Use Only



07/24/20--01007--004 ++70.00

_		
REC	EI	/ED

JUL 2 0 2020

.

2020 E 19 P. 1:23

### **COVER LETTER**

. `

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: Claimsia Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

1.14.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Brian Balow		-		
	Name of Pe	erson	, <u>.</u>	
Claimsia Inc.				
	Firm/Comp	any	····	
6900 Tavistock Lake B	lvd., Suite 4	00		
	Addres	8		
Orlando, FL 32827				
	City/State and	Zip code		
brian@claimsia.com				
For further information concerning th Brian Balow		$\frac{1}{348-5695}$	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2020 1 : 19
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number	 
STREET/COURIER ADDR Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite Tallahassee, FL 32303		MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	Section orporations 7	pt: 1:25
Enclosed is a check for the following Please make check payable to: FLORID \$70.00 Filing Fee \$\$78.75 F Certified	A DEPARTMENT ( Tiling Fee & 🛛 🗍	<b>DF STATE</b> \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Fil Certificate Certified	e of Status &

#### APPLECATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

## L Claimsia Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

		85-0585214	ted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) 5-0585214	
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) $04/01/2020$		(FEI number, if applicable)		
(Date of incorporation) 5. (Date of duration, if other than p			erpetual)	
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150	Florida, if prior to registration) 02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
6900 Tavi	stock Lake Blvd., Suite 400,	• • •		
	(Principal offic	e <u>street</u> address)		
	(Current mailing	address, if different)	, <u>.</u>	
. Name and <u>stre</u>	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	1010 i	
Name:	BRIAN BALOW			
ffice Address:	6900 TAVISTOCIE LAKE	BLUD SUTTE 400	1 61	
mee Address.		Florida <u>32897</u> (Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

AS DERECTOES			
□Chairman	Name: Brian Balow	Chairman	Name: Madison Balow
□Vice Chairman	Address: 6390 Shugarbush Trail	□Vice Chairman	Address: 6390 Shugarbush Trail
Director	Kalamazoo, MI 49009	Director	Kalamazoo, MI 49009
President		□President	
DVice President		□Vice President	<u> </u>
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	□Other	□Other
□ Chairman	N'ame:	□Chairman	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
□Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	Other	Other
□Chairman	Name:	🗆 Chairman	Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
Other	Other	□Other	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be maded to the index where this our Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. - Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.

# 13. Brian Balow, President

# STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

#### I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that according to the records of this office.

## Claimsia Inc.

is a **Profit Corporation** 

formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming did on April 1, 2020, comply with all applicable requirements of this office. Its period of duration is Perpetual. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 2020-000908755.

This entity is in existence and in good standing in this office and has filed all annual reports. and paid all annual license taxes to date, or is not yet required to file such annual reports; and has not filed Articles of Dissolution.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly generated, executed, authenticated, issued, delivered and communicated this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this 11th day of August, 2020 at 9:20 AM. This certificate is assigned ID Number 038407734.



Edward #.

2020 / 19 17 1:25

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Wyoming Secretary of State's web site is immediately valid and effective. The validity of a certificate may be established by viewing the Certificate Confirmation screen of the Secretary of State's website https://wyobiz.wyo.gov and following the instructions displayed under Validate Certificate.

# STATE OF WYOMING \* SECRETARY OF STATE EDWARD A. BUCHANAN BUSINESS DIVISION

Herschler Bldg East, Ste.100 & 101, Cheyenne, WY 82002-0020 Phone 307-777-7311 Website: https://sos.wyo.gov + Email: business@wyo.gov

# Validation of Certificate of Good Standing for Certificate Issued 08/11/2020

Validation Certificate Generated: August 11, 2020

Certificate number 038407734 is a valid number for a certificate of good standing issued by the Wyoming Secretary of State's office for **Claimsia Inc.**, a **Profit Corporation** formed or qualified under the laws of Wyoming on **04/01/2020**.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 30, 2020

, . . .

BRIAN BALOW 6900 TAVISTOCK LAKE BLVD STE 400 ORLANDO, FL 32827 US

SUBJECT: CLAIMSIA INC. Ref. Number: W20000082387

We have received your document for CLAIMSIA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Sharon D Franklin Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 420A00014328

RECEIVED

www.sunbiz.org